Page 1 of 12     PCN #853587-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 853587-00
Change Title: Select Intel® Boxed Processor
Change Detail: Boxed CPU manuals, SPoC details, and China RoHS
compliance table update
Date of Publication: May 01, 2025
Key Characteristics of the Change:

Intel anticipates no impact to customers.
Please contact your local Intel Field Sales Rep if you have any further questions about these changes.
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Stepping MM# Product Code Spec Code Platform
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600 Processor  G1 99A00A BX8070110600 S RH37 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10300 Processor  G1 99A00G BX8070110300 S RH3J DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Gold G6500 Processor G1 99A00L BX80701G6500 S RH3U DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Gold G6400 Processor G1 99A00M BX80701G6400 S RH3Y DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400F Processor  G1 99A00N BX8070110400F S RH3D DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G5900  G1 99A00T BX80701G5900 S RH44 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600 Processor  G1 99A00V BXC8070110600 S RH37 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10500 Processor  G1 99A00W BXC8070110500 S RH3A DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10320 Processor  G1 99A010 BXC8070110320 S RH3G DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G5905  G1 99A6MR BX80701G5905 S RK27 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G5905  G1 99A6MV BXC80701G5905 S RK27 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Gold G6405 Processor G1 99AFPP BX80701G6405 S RH3Z DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10105F Processor  G1 99AFPR BX8070110105F S RH8V DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-12900KS Processor  C0 99AZ4W BX8071512900KS S RLDD DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-12900KS Processor  C0 99AZ4X BXC8071512900KS S RLDD DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13400 Processor  B0 99C6TM BX8071513400 S RMBF DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-13900F Processor  B0 99C6TR BX8071513900F S RMB7 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13400F Processor  B0 99C6TV BX8071513400F S RMBG DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-13100 Processor  H0 99C6TX BX8071513100 S RMBU DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13400 Processor  B0 99C6V3 BXC8071513400 S RMBF DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13500 Processor  C0 99C6V4 BXC8071513500 S RMBM DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-13900F Processor  B0 99C6VC BXC8071513900F S RMB7 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-13100 Processor  H0 99C6VL BXC8071513100 S RMBU DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-13100F Processor  H0 99C6VM BXC8071513100F S RMBV DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-13790F Processor  B0 99C7KW BXC8071513790F S RMBZ DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9 Processor 14900K  B0 99CFXV BX8071514900K S RN48 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 Processor 14600K  B0 99CFZ0 BX8071514600K S RN43 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7 Processor 14700K  B0 99CFZ2 BXC8071514700K S RN3X DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 Processor 14600K  B0 99CFZ5 BXC8071514600K S RN43 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 Processor 14600KF  B0 99CFZ4 BXC8071514600KF S RN42 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9 Processor 14900KF  B0 99CFZ8 BXC8071514900KF S RN49 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3 Processor 14100F  H0 99CG5J BX8071514100F S RMX2 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 Processor 14400F  C0 99CG5M BX8071514400F S RN3R DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7 Processor 14700F  B0 99CG5T BX8071514700F S RN3Z DESKTOP
Page 6 of 12     PCN #853587-00
Marketing Name Stepping MM# Product Code Spec Code Platform
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3 Processor 14100F  H0 99CG60 BXC8071514100F S RMX2 DESKTOP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 Processor 14400F  B0 99CG5X BX8071514400F S RN47 DESKTOP